Building/Year built: Scotts Valley CC
Date: 11/9/15
CITE
208.2

Team: Shelley Zuniga, Dana Esposito
Job#: R15025

ELEMENT: PARKING

YES

Parking Spaces: Parking Lots and Parking Structures are required to provide a
minimum number of accessible parking spaces located on an accessible route and as
close as possible to the accessible building entrance. If there are multiple parking
areas, the required numbers of accessible parking spaces are based on each
individual lot.

NO

X

n/a

NOTES
Total # of standard
spaces: 86
Total # of accessible
spaces: 4

*Does the lot meet the minimum number of accessible parking spaces per chart
below?
1 to 25: 1
151 to 200: 6
26 to 50: 2
201 to 300: 7
51 to 75: 3
301 to 400: 8
76 to 100: 4
401 to 500: 9
101 to 150: 5
501 to 1000: 2% of total
1001 and over: 20, plus 1 for each 100, or fraction thereof, over 1000
For every 6 accessible parking spaces, there must be 1 van accessible spot.

208.3.1

X

Are the spaces located on the Shortest Accessible Route from the accessible parking
space to an accessible entrance?
(Dispersion: where parking serves more than one accessible entrance, disperse the
accessible parking spaces so located on the shortest accessible route to each
entrance.)

502

The space:

11B-502.2

Is the vehicular space 216” (18’) long, 108” (9 feet) wide, and is the access aisle 60” (5
feet) wide and extend the full length of the space?
Are access aisles marked with a blue painted border around the perimeter and the
area within marked with diagonal lines spaced 36” on center in a contrasting color to
the surface (preferred blue or white) and having the words NO PARKING painted in
white on aisle, min of 12” high
Is the stall painted in blue paint (or suitable contrast) and designated with the symbol
of access (white icon on blue background) 36” X 36” big and centered on space?
Is there at least one van parking space (12 feet wide with a 5 foot wide access aisle
located on the passenger side OR 9' and 8')?

11B-502.3.3

11B-502.6.4
502.2

1

X
X

Lacks no parking on AA by CC
(CC84)

X
X
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Building/Year built: Scotts Valley CC
Date: 11/9/15
CITE
502.5

Team: Shelley Zuniga, Dana Esposito
Job#: R15025

ELEMENT: PARKING
Is there 98” of vertical clearance for van designated parking at the space and from
parking entry to the space?

502.4

Is the slope in the stall or access aisle no greater than 1:48 in any direction? (2.08%)

502.3.4

Are all of the access aisles clear of the vehicular way? (doesn’t overlap vehicular way)

502.4
502.6
11B-502.6.2

YES
X

NO

n/a

NOTES

X

Stall 1: 3.5% (CC87, CC88)
AA: 3% (CC85, CC86)
Stall 2: 3.3% at drain (CC89,
CC90)
Stall at gardens: 4.2% (CC93,
CC94) ; 2.4% AA (CC97, CC98)

Is the parking stall and access aisle compliant with 302; (CIL, gaps, surface firm, stable
and slip resistant)?

X

2nd stall has drain (CC90)

X

11B-502.6.1

Is there a compliant sign for the accessible parking/van space(s) with the international
symbol of accessibility, and Violation Sign stating a $250.00? (exempt if 4 or less
parking spaces; 216.5, exc. 1)
Is the bottom edge of the lowest sign 60” agl, measured from the parking surface; or
80” if in the EAR?
Is signage reflectorized and have a min area of 70”?

208.2.4

Is there a van accessible sign on at least one space?

11B-502.8

Is there additional signage posted conspicuously stating:
"Unauthorized vehicles parked in designated accessible spaces not displaying distinguishing
placards or special license plates issued for persons with disabilities will be towed away at the
owner’s expense. Towed vehicles may be reclaimed at: _________________________ or by
telephoning _______________________."
Do the Access Aisles connect the accessible parking space to an accessible entrance?
(Access Aisles can be located on either side of the vehicle, except for angled parking,
then it must be on the passenger side.)

502.6

502.3

502.7
11B-502.7.1

Are parking spaces/access aisles designed so that cars and vans, when parked,
cannot obstruct the required CW of adjacent accessible routes
Are wheel stops provided to prevent cars overhanging into AR?

X

X

Stall 1 too low at 50” (CC91)

X
x
X

X

X
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